07-28-94P03:26 RCVD 85010 Mountain Title Company of Klamath County 222 S. 6TH ST. • KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601 • TELEPHONE (503) 883-3401 • FAX (503) 882-0620

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

Vol.mg4 Page 23185

MTC NO: 32768-JW

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned Trustee or Successor Trustee under that Certain Trust Deed dated <u>December 6</u>, 1991, executed and delivered by <u>Barbara Kay Graves and Arthur J. Graves</u> Oregon, conveying real property situated in said county described as 25784

PLEASE SEE ABOVE REFERENCED TRUST DEED

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said Trust Deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell, and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by Deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the

singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed.

DATED	July 20	.1994.		\sim \sim \sim		1 A 1	
		······································	$ \leq $	$\rightarrow 11$	NA	1	
			By: J MOUNT	ean Phillips AIN TITLE CO	SSpecial V MPANY OF KL	ice preside	int
STATE OF	OREGON, CO	ounty of Kl	Lamath)	ss.		\mathcal{N}	•
		0_, 1994.		\mathbf{i}			
Personall the <u>Speci</u> that said its Board	y appeared al Vice Pro	l <u>Jean Phil</u> resident, o	<u>lips</u> , w	who, being dr <u>cain Title Co</u> Dehalf of sa Cnowledged sa	uly sworn, c ompany of Kl	lid say that lamath Count	t <u>she</u> is tv and
voluntary	act and de	ors; and feed.	<u>she</u> ack	chalf of sa nowledged sa	aid instrume	on by authorit	prity of
PA NOTA	OFFICIAL SEAL WELA J. SPENCER	N N	1	FORE ME:	\sim		.5
MY COMMILE	USION EXPIRES AUG. 1	6, 1993	No	Jamele	2 Same	h	
After reco	ording retu	ırn to:	My	tary Public Commission	for Oregon Expires:{	-116196	
	ARTHUR GRA					7	
P. O. BOX	7485						
KLAMATH FAI	LLS, OR			THIS SPAC	CE RESERVED		
STATE OF ORE	GON: COUNTY	OF KLAMATH:	SS.				
Filed for record ofJuly	at request of A.D.	., 19 <u>94</u> at	3:26	tle Co _ o'clockP M.,	the _	28th	day
n an	of	Mortga	iges	on lage _			
FEE \$10.00				Evelyn Biehn	County Cl	lerk elenstere	
					A STATE OF A	:	